CiC with Complex Needs- Dedicated Mental Health Service for Children 
and Young People (CYP) in Care. 

£2,075,000 

Grand Total 
£2,075,000 

To remove any avoidance of doubt, the Agreed Funding is non-recurrent.  

The total value Two Million and Seventy-Five Thousand Pounds (£2,075,000) will be 
transferred from BWC to the BCHFT in accordance with Clause 5.2 of this agreement. BWC have 
confirmed that BCHFT must defer any underspend into 2026/27.